U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		PA	TENTS ONL	Y			
	TO THE DIRECTOR PLEASE RECORD						
1.	Conveying party(ies	;):	· · ·	2. Nature of (	conveyance:		
n. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionE	ExecutionDate(s)			y Agreement	
Tesfaye Biftu		Sep 11, 200	Sep 11, 2003		Change	e of Name	
Gui-Bai Liang		Sep 11, 200	)3	Other:			
Xiaoxia Qian		Sep 11, 200	)3				
Ann E. Weber		Sep 11, 200	Sep 11, 2003		<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>		
Danqing Dennis Feng		Sep 11, 200	Sep 11, 2003		<u>CK &amp; Co., INC.</u>		
				Internal Addr	ess: <u>RY60-30</u>	,	
				Street Addres	s: <u>P.O. Box 2000</u>	)	
				City & State:	RAHWAY, NEW	JERSEY	
				Zip/Postal Co	ode: <u>07065-0907</u>	,	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗌 Y	es 🗙 No	Additional nat addresses att		Yes 🗙 No	
•• • •	ber(s) or patent number(s)						
	lication No(s). <u>10/501,059</u>			, filed on <u>Ju</u>	<u>ly 9, 2004</u>	· •	
	NO HETEROCYCLIC DIP ION OF DIABETES	EPTIDYL PEP	TIDASE INHIB	ITORS FOR THE	TREATMENT OF	R	
	ment is being filed togethe	y with a new a	polication the s	vecution date of t	he application is:		
(b) II (III) COC			• • • •	dditional numbers		Yes No	
	s of party to whom corresp	ondence	6. Total	no. of application	ons & patents ir	volved: 1	
-	uments should be mailed:		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Name: <u>Philippe L.</u>				Enclosed			
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60		X	account numbe		d to charge the deposit or any fees which may	
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip	»: <u>07065-090</u>	<sup>/7</sup> 8. Depos	it account numb		payment.	
			USE THIS SP		<u></u>		
9. Statement and	i signature:	DONOI					
To the best of	my knowledge and beli ginal document.	ef, the forego	ing informatio	n is true and co	rrect and any at	tached copy is a true	
Philippe L. Du		o. <u>35.125</u>		hope I C	mette	<u>May 9, 2006</u>	
Name of Pe	erson Signing			Signature	3	Date	
	Total number of p	ages includir	ig cover sheet	, attachments, a	and documents:	4	
OTE: Send to Mai	I Stop Assignment Re	cordation Se	orvices or Fa	c to Patent and	Trademark Of	fice at (571) 273-014	
0 6 6 1 1 1 4 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		shanda in shaki da kutat ng bata in ng bada ing b		SIMILE TRANS	Habbert HE HE AND HAR HE HE THINK HE REAL THE FEATURE AND A DECKNOL	HENYAYaala daaraa ahaa maaraa ahaaraa ahaaraa a	
I hereby certify th addressed to: Di Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being de rector of the U.S. Patent and Trac on:	eposited with the L demark Office, P.C	Inited States Postal ). Box 1450, Alexan	Service with sufficient dria, VA 22313-1450,	postage as first class or facsimile transmitte	mail in an envelope d to the U.S. Patent and	
Name (Print/Ty	pe) Pamela Spalding	атарандан алдан алдан ал орган ал орган Эминикан ал орган ал	(		ener för i första i sam för som skaladet av en skaladet av som skala		
Signature	Parnela	Spala	lina	<i>Date</i> May 9, 20		NT	
DU700263337	Čo	mputer generated	form Merck & Co.			RAME Page 98 of	
			,	▖▖▖▃▖▖			

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

CH \$40.00 132755 10501059

MERCK&CO 732 594 4720 MAY. 9.2006 3:52PM

NO. 523 P. 3

Attorney Docket Number 21247Y

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 10/501,059 July 9, 2004 Filing Date

PATENT

For value received, we, Tesfaye Biftu, Gui-Bai Liang, Xiaoxia Qian, Ann E. Weber, Danqing Dennis Feng

of 3 Ocala Court, Freehold, New Jersey 07728; 60 Rambling Drive, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076; 360 West 34th Street, Apt. 8, New York, New York 10001: 1974 Duncan Drive, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076, 125 Arapaho Trail, Branchburg, NJ 08876

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## BETA-AMINO HETEROCYCLIC DIPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF DIABETES

and in application(s)Serial No. 60/419,703 described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21247 filed on (if applicable), filed on 10/18/2002 ; Serial No. : Serial No. filed on

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and logal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, We hereby authorize our attorncy, Philippe L. Durette of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

	Signed at Rahway, New Jersey	_ this	
$\leq$	- FBog		_
	Tesfaye Bifth		
	Enaor	•	_
	Xiaoxia Qian	_	
	Dargo D-7		_
	Danqing Dennis Feng		•

day of September Gui-Bai Liang Ann E. Weber

## PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME! 0299 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint " (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 6/25/2003

ATE OF NEW JERSEY	ASSIGNMENT A	At	orney Docket Number U.S. Serial No.	<u>21247Y</u> 10/501,059
ATE OF NEW JERSEY	ASSIGNMENT A		ILS Serial No	
ATE OF NEW JERSEY		ND AGREEMEN	Filing Date	July 9, 2004
ATE OF NEW JERSEY	,			
nty of <u>UNION</u>				
Personally appeared bef	fore me the above-named Tesfaye E. Webe	Biftu Xiaoxia Qian D r	anqing Dennis Feng (	Jui-Bai Liang Ann
o me known and known to me t	to be the person(s) who executed t	he foregoing instrument	and acknowledged sai	d instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of September	, <u>2003</u> .		
		1		
		Den	se X abrow	<b>5</b> 4
		Denise K.		Notary Public
				ISE K. BROWN
Signed at	this	day of,-		on Expires 12/19/2005
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
,				
			• 11	
nty of	)			
ntv of	> ss.			
	)			
Personally appeared before	e me the above-named			
e known and known to me to b	e the person(s) who executed the i	oregoing instrument and	i acknowledged said in	strument to be
			<b>..</b>	
ree act and deed this	day of	, <u> </u>		
				Notary Public

Com REG @ RDE Dan 05/09/2006 ents Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 6/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0500 of 2